
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-14
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Nunavut

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 35,945 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 35,591 159 154 41 195 354 0.99
April to June 35,042 164 392 -7 385 549 1.57
January to March 35,144 171 -274 1 -273 -102 -0.29

2012
October to December 35,009 185 -48 -2 -50 135 0.39
July to September 34,703 153 148 5 153 306 0.88
April to June 34,508 164 38 -7 31 195 0.57
January to March 34,367 170 -19 -10 -29 141 0.41

2011
October to December 34,275 184 -91 -1 -92 92 0.27
July to September 34,196 154 -81 6 -75 79 0.23

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.

Statistics Canada – Catalogue no. 91-002-X 1


